

LAKE COUNTY ASSESSED VALUATIONS - ALL TAXING DISTRICTS

Tax Year 2021 / Collection Year 2022 Compared to Tax Year 2020 / Collection Year 2021

District #	Name	Residential	Agricultural	Commerical	Industrial	Public Utility Personal Property	Mineral	Grand Total	% of Total
1	Madison Township	\$ 292,349,570	\$ 17,437,580	\$ 44,035,850	\$ 1,330,160	\$ 12,793,330	\$ 25,300	\$ 367,971,790	5.0081%
2	Madison Village	\$ 74,124,680	\$ 1,250,810	\$ 7,873,320	\$ 1,143,700	\$ 1,754,650	\$ -	\$ 86,147,160	1.1725%
3	Perry Township	\$ 164,192,630	\$ 7,534,600	\$ 11,137,720	\$ 7,427,200	\$ 13,812,540	\$ 5,030	\$ 204,109,720	2.7779%
4	Perry Village	\$ 40,070,480	\$ 689,010	\$ 1,293,070	\$ 87,500	\$ 2,465,700	\$ -	\$ 44,605,760	0.6071%
5	North Perry Village	\$ 26,568,420	\$ 2,029,070	\$ 48,322,770	\$ 1,189,060	\$ 65,528,380	\$ -	\$ 143,637,700	1.9549%
7	Leroy Township	\$ 92,467,340	\$ 13,938,130	\$ 1,599,430	\$ 251,140	\$ 29,145,010	\$ 1,930	\$ 137,402,980	1.8700%
8	Concord Township / Painesville	\$ 560,071,050	\$ 4,031,890	\$ 29,731,710	\$ 13,733,100	\$ 8,977,260	\$ 5,850	\$ 616,550,860	8.3912%
9	Concord Township / Chardon	\$ 352,980	\$ 214,260	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,189,090	\$ -	\$ 1,756,330	0.0239%
10	Concord Township / Mentor	\$ 182,740,930	\$ 483,750	\$ 8,613,820	\$ -	\$ 3,659,450	\$ -	\$ 195,497,950	2.6607%
11	Painesville Township	\$ 387,402,000	\$ 994,900	\$ 40,112,260	\$ 24,072,600	\$ 13,378,220	\$ 14,450	\$ 465,974,430	6.3419%
12	Painesville Township / Fairport	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10	\$ 1,076,320	\$ 1,764,490	\$ -	\$ 2,840,820	0.0387%
13	Grand River Village	\$ 7,346,270	\$ -	\$ 2,375,950	\$ 1,018,590	\$ 744,930	\$ -	\$ 11,485,740	0.1563%
14	Fairport Harbor Village / Port Auth.	\$ 52,884,150	\$ -	\$ 6,300,520	\$ 3,943,630	\$ 3,072,260	\$ -	\$ 66,200,560	0.9010%
15	Painesville City	\$ 155,864,640	\$ 480	\$ 40,259,420	\$ 14,792,650	\$ 3,148,170	\$ 480	\$ 214,065,840	2.9134%
16	Mentor City	\$ 1,382,001,020	\$ 3,242,900	\$ 258,540,100	\$ 126,724,770	\$ 60,490,890	\$ 2,510	\$ 1,831,002,190	24.9198%
19	Mentor -on-the Lake City	\$ 143,338,730	\$ -	\$ 18,224,970	\$ 645,890	\$ 6,585,010	\$ -	\$ 168,794,600	2.2973%
20	Kirtland City	\$ 284,968,890	\$ 7,677,820	\$ 12,939,330	\$ 1,287,550	\$ 10,646,680	\$ 16,630	\$ 317,536,900	4.3217%
21	Willoughby City / Kirtland	\$ 9,185,990	\$ -	\$ 7,745,770	\$ -	\$ 965,140	\$ -	\$ 17,896,900	0.2436%
22	Kirtland Hills Village / Mentor	\$ 19,325,790	\$ 978,170	\$ 8,460	\$ -	\$ 1,074,240	\$ -	\$ 21,386,660	0.2911%
24	Kirtland Hills Village / Kirtland	\$ 34,215,000	\$ 5,413,700	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,602,340	\$ 270	\$ 41,231,310	0.5612%
25	Waite Hills Village / Kirtland	\$ 34,829,390	\$ 2,485,440	\$ 256,190	\$ -	\$ 503,710	\$ -	\$ 38,074,730	0.5182%
26	Waite Hills Village / Willoughby	\$ 10,701,510	\$ 431,160	\$ 145,250	\$ -	\$ 219,870	\$ 90	\$ 11,497,880	0.1565%
27	Willoughby City	\$ 497,310,020	\$ 10,930	\$ 145,490,780	\$ 65,534,350	\$ 19,736,030	\$ 2,370	\$ 728,084,480	9.9092%
28	Willowick	\$ 270,195,760	\$ -	\$ 26,679,120	\$ 617,910	\$ 4,548,370	\$ -	\$ 302,041,160	4.1108%
29	Wickliffe City	\$ 250,889,610	\$ -	\$ 34,962,260	\$ 29,649,340	\$ 13,935,430	\$ -	\$ 329,436,640	4.4836%
30	Lakeline Village	\$ 6,931,460	\$ -	\$ 41,590	\$ -	\$ 67,930	\$ -	\$ 7,040,980	0.0958%
31	Willoughby Hills City	\$ 251,499,860	\$ 1,923,400	\$ 58,065,570	\$ 2,220,230	\$ 7,211,180	\$ 3,180	\$ 320,923,420	4.3677%
33	Timberlake Village	\$ 19,851,430	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 270,130	\$ -	\$ 20,121,560	0.2739%
34	Eastlake City	\$ 358,092,880	\$ -	\$ 68,690,730	\$ 31,960,850	\$ 98,834,420	\$ -	\$ 557,578,880	7.5886%
35	Painesville City / Pville Twp.	\$ 64,641,140	\$ -	\$ 5,109,860	\$ 6,426,860	\$ 244,230	\$ -	\$ 76,422,090	1.0401%
36	Willowick City / Kirtland	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 111,350	\$ -	\$ 111,350	0.0015%
37	Eastlake City / Kirtland	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 144,260	\$ -	\$ 144,260	0.0020%
Total Tax Year 2021 / Collection Year 2022		\$ 5,674,413,620	\$ 70,768,000	\$ 878,555,830	\$ 335,133,400	\$ 388,624,690	\$ 78,090	\$ 7,347,573,630	100.0000%
% of Total		77.23%	0.96%	11.96%	4.56%	5.29%	0.00%	100.00%	
Tax Year 2020 / Collection Year 2021		\$ 4,775,523,570	\$ 60,172,280	\$ 870,869,920	\$ 331,698,750	\$ 379,723,770	\$ -	\$ 6,417,988,290	
% of Total		74.41%	0.94%	13.57%	5.17%	5.92%	0.00%	100.00%	
Increase / Decrease from 2021		\$ 898,890,050	\$ 10,595,720	\$ 7,685,910	\$ 3,434,650	\$ 8,900,920	\$ 78,090	\$ 929,585,340	
% Increase / (Decrease) from 2021		18.82%	17.61%	0.88%	1.04%	2.34%	#DIV/0!	14.48%	